detailed tables

I am now going to read you a statement and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All GTA respondents 400 152 159 84 92 120 188 200 200 64 104 205
Weighted 400 156 139 101 95 119 186 193 207 67 105 199
There is not enough public accountability regarding spending by my municipal government
Strongly agree 167 54 55 55 43 58 66 62 105 28 44 80
42% 35% 40% 54% 45% 49% 35% 32% 51% 41% 42% 40%
Somewhat agree 150 72 55 22 30 40 80 87 63 26 42 75
37% 46% 39% 22% 32% 34% 43% 45% 30% 38% 40% 37%
Somewhat disagree 57 23 21 13 16 12 29 32 26 7 12 32
14% 15% 15% 13% 17% 10% 16% 16% 12% 11% 12% 16%
Strongly disagree 17 5 4 8 3 6 8 11 6 4 3 9
4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4%
(DK/NS) 8 2 4 3 3 2 3 1 7 2 3 3
2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0 4% 3% 3% 2%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 317 126 110 77 73 98 146 149 168 53 86 155
79% 81% 79% 76% 7% 83% 78% 7% 81% 80% 82% 78%
Low2Box [Disagree] 75 28 25 21 19 18 37 43 32 11 16 41
19% 18% 18% 21% 20% 16% 20% 22% 16% 17% 15% 21%
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All GTA respondents 400 0 0 0 0 0 400 390 10 246 147
Weighted 400 0 0 0 0 0 400 390 10 246 147
There is not enough public accountability regarding spending by my municipal government
Strongly agree 167 0 0 0 0 0 167 163 4 108 56
42% - - - - - 42% 42% 39% 44% 38%
Somewhat agree 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 147 3 100 46
37% - - - - - 37% 38% 29% 41% 31%
Somewhat disagree 57 0 0 0 0 0 57 55 2 28 30
14% - - - - - 14% 14% 22% 11% 20%
Strongly disagree 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 0 6 11
4% - - - - - 4% 4% - 3% 8%
(DK/NS) 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 1 4 4
2% - - - - - 2% 2% 10% 2% 3%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 317 0 0 0 0 0 317 310 7 208 102
79% - - - - - 79% 80% 68% 85% 69%
Low2Box [Disagree] 75 0 0 0 0 0 75 73 2 34 41
19% - - - - - 19% 19% 22% 14% 28%
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| am now going to read you a statement and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

detailed tables

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All GTA respondents 400 152 159 84 92 120 188 200 200 64 104 205
Weighted 400 156 139 101 95 119 186 193 207 67 105 199
My municipality does not have the tax and revenue base to meet its physical and social infrastructure needs for the future
Strongly agree 122 45 34 42 27 38 56 51 71 27 30 55
30% 29% 24% 42% 29% 32% 30% 27% 34% 41% 28% 27%
Somewhat agree 149 61 55 32 35 40 74 83 66 22 47 74
37% 39% 39% 32% 37% 33% 40% 43% 32% 33% 45% 37%
Somewhat disagree 84 38 36 8 21 24 38 39 44 7 21 49
21% 24% 26% 8% 22% 21% 20% 20% 21% 10% 20% 25%
Strongly disagree 28 7 10 11 10 8 10 12 16 6 4 14
7% 5% 7% 11% 10% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 7%
(DKINS) 18 5 5 7 2 9 7 7 11 5 4 7
4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 271 106 88 74 62 78 131 135 136 50 76 128
68% 68% 64% 74% 66% 66% 70% 70% 66% 74% 73% 64%
Low2Box [Disagree] 111 45 45 19 31 32 48 51 60 12 25 64
28% 29% 33% 19% 32% 27% 26% 27% 29% 18% 24% 32%
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All GTA respondents 400 0 0 0 0 0 400 390 10 246 147
Weighted 400 0 0 0 0 0 400 390 10 246 147
My municipality does not have the tax and revenue base to meet its physical and social infrastructure needs for the future
Strongly agree 122 0 0 0 0 0 122 121 1 86 34
30% - - - - - 30% 31% 11% 35% 23%
Somewhat agree 149 0 0 0 0 0 149 144 5 89 58
37% - - - - - 37% 37% 49% 36% 39%
Somewhat disagree 84 0 0 0 0 0 84 82 2 47 35
21% - - - - - 21% 21% 19% 19% 24%
Strongly disagree 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 26 1 10 16
7% - - - - - 7% 7% 11% 4% 11%
(DKINS) 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 1 14 4
4% - - - - - 4% 4% 10% 6% 3%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 271 0 0 0 0 0 271 265 6 175 92
68% - - - - - 68% 68% 60% 71% 62%
Low2Box [Disagree] 111 0 0 0 0 0 111 108 3 57 51
28% - - - - - 28% 28% 30% 23% 35%
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| am now going to read you a statement and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

detailed tables

AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Total 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 or older <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years $60K
Base: All GTA respondents 400 152 159 84 92 120 188 200 200 64 104 205
Weighted 400 156 139 101 95 119 186 193 207 67 105 199
The GTA does not have the social systems required to absorb the number of newcomers that arrive each year into the region
Strongly agree 182 58 69 54 44 62 77 66 117 28 49 88
46% 37% 50% 53% 46% 52% 41% 34% 56% 42% 47% 44%
Somewhat agree 127 55 48 22 31 34 61 77 50 20 35 66
32% 35% 34% 22% 33% 29% 33% 40% 24% 30% 34% 33%
Somewhat disagree 59 31 15 13 1 13 36 32 27 13 13 29
15% 20% 11% 13% 11% 11% 19% 17% 13% 20% 13% 15%
Strongly disagree 20 11 3 6 6 5 9 11 9 1 6 11
5% 7% 2% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 5%
(DKINS) 11 1 4 6 3 4 4 6 5 4 1 6
3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 1% 3%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 310 113 117 76 75 97 138 143 167 49 84 154
7% 72% 84% 75% 79% 81% 74% 74% 80% 72% 80% 7%
Low2Box [Disagree] 79 42 17 19 17 18 44 43 35 14 20 40
20% 27% 13% 19% 18% 15% 24% 23% 17% 21% 19% 20%
REGION REGION TYPE AREA CODE
Total Ham/Niag South West Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
GTA)
Base: All GTA respondents 400 0 0 0 0 0 400 390 10 246 147
Weighted 400 0 0 0 0 0 400 390 10 246 147
The GTA does not have the social systems required to absorb the number of newcomers that arrive each year into the region
Strongly agree 182 0 0 0 0 0 182 178 4 112 68
46% - - - - - 46% 46% 40% 46% 47%
Somewhat agree 127 0 0 0 0 0 127 123 4 77 48
32% - - - - - 32% 32% 39% 31% 33%
Somewhat disagree 59 0 0 0 0 0 59 58 1 40 17
15% - - - - - 15% 15% 10% 16% 12%
Strongly disagree 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 19 1 12 6
5% - - - - - 5% 5% 11% 5% 4%
(DKINS) 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 4 7
3% - - - - - 3% 3% - 2% 5%
Summary
Top2Box [Agree] 310 0 0 0 0 0 310 302 8 189 117
77% - - - - - 77% 7% 79% 77% 79%
Low2Box [Disagree] 79 0 0 0 0 0 79 77 2 52 23
20% - - - - - 20% 20% 21% 21% 16%
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